

Misc Case 867 of 2023

Order No 23 dated 31.12.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.
S/R is not yet received. Surety takes no step.
To 10.03.2026 for S/R and appearance.
Issue fresh notice upon surety.

Chief Judicial Magistrate , Howrah